## DEED

KATHY C. HIATT, COUNTY TREASURER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, AS TRUSTEE, "FIRST PARTY"

ю

Michael G. & Jo Lyn Fogliani, husband & wife, as joint to lants, "SECOND PARTY"

WHEREAS: the property hereinafter described was heretoft; e duly assessed for tax purposes and taxes were paid thereon until the tax year 1994-1995, for which said year taxes were not paid and were marked "Delinquent" all pursuant to law, and,

WHEREAS, the requirements of law regarding delinquen taxes were fulfilled by the County Treasurer of Lincoln County. Nevada, and in due time sai property was conveyed to the said Treasurer, as Trustee for the said County and State, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Linco i County. Nevada, on the 5th day of June, A.D., 2001, ordered said property advertised and sold in the manner prescribed by law and the Second Party hereinafter named, having submitted the lighest bid at public auction and all requirements of law, having been fulfilled.

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS INDENTURE, made this 1911 day of April, A.D., 2002, by and between Kathy C. Hiatt, County Treasurer of Lincoln County, Nevada, as Trustee, hereinafter referred to as "First Party", and Michael G. & Jo Lyn Fogli ni, husband & wife, as joint tenants, P Q Box 480, Pioche, NV 89043, hereinafter referred to as "5 cond Party".

WITNESSETH: that the said First Party in consideration of the sum of ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWO DOLLARS AND SIXTY C in interest of the United States of America, and in consideration of the furction of the State of Nevada, hereto appertaining, said lawful money to be first Party in hand paid by said Second Party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents and without warranty. QUITCLAIM AND RELEASE unto the Second I into all the right, title and interest of the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, in and to the following described property:

APN 01-057-28: North 40' of Lot 71 in Block 37, P iche Town

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments, and ap urtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining and the reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof. Subject to all existing rights-of-way, easements and set asides, recorded or 1 at recorded, shown or not shown.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises together with the appurtenances and the Second Party and to his heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said First Party has hereunto set her hand this 19th day of April, A.D., 2002.

Kolling C Had

Kath · C. Hiatt<sup>)</sup> Linc In County Treasurer, as Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF LINCOLN )

On this 19th day of April, A.D., 2002, personally appeared be are me, the undersigned authority in and for the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, Kathy C. Hit t. County Treasurer and Ex-officio Tax Receiver in and for said County of Lincoln, State of Ne ada, known terms to be the official described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, ho acknowledged to me that she executed the same, as such official, freely and voluntarily an for the green and outposes, therein mentioned.

Cour y Clerk and Experies Clerk of the Seventh Judicial District Cour of the State of Nevada, in and tr the County of Lincoln

118010

FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF LINCOLN COUNTY TREASURER

APRIL 22, 2002

AT47 MINUTES PAST 01 OCLOCK

PM IN BOOK 161 OF OFFICIAL

RECORDS PAGE 79 UNCOUN

COUNTY NEVADA.

COUNTY RECORD

,1

age 153 age 71

State o	f Nevada
Declara	ation of Value

State	OF INEVAUA			
Decla	ration of Value			
170.010	authori of value			
l Assessor	r Parcel Number(s)			
a)	01-057-28			
b)				
c)			\ \	
ď)	- (			
-,				-
<ol><li>Type of l</li></ol>	Property	· FOR REC	CORDERS OPTIONAL (	JSE ON
′ :	X Vacant Land b) Single F	amily Res. Document / Ir	strument # _118010	17
c) į		Book: 1		, <del>/</del>
e) [		cial /Ind'l		
g) [	Agriculture h) Mobile F	lome Notes:	cording: 1-pc: 123	-XA-3
- <del>1</del> / L	omei	14-165.		
3. Total Val	lue / Sales Price of Property	S 170:.00		
	Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	\$ <u> 70:.00</u>	<del></del>	- 1
Taxable			<del></del> \	-
	perty Transfer Tax Due:	<u> </u>		
-	1// //	\$ 2.60		
	tion Claimed:	1 1	\ /	
a. 7	Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, secti-	on:		
b. I	Explain Reason for Exemption:			
				1 1
-	\ \			
Partial Int	erest: Percentage being transferred:	%		1 [
76	3. 3.		* .	
at the informatic	gned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Granter), declares and acknowled in provided a correct to the best of their information and belief bettern Furthermore, the position of the declared and bettern furthermore, the position of the declared and bettern furthermore.	coges, under penalty of perjury, purs- ief, and can be suppor at by docume	pant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.11	10,
	ded berein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance is the lax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to N.			
lditipus) amous	ut oved.	err 212020' the Bold Lauft Stillet 8	Ball be jointly and severally liable f	-
gnature		Capacity		1 -
- : <del></del>		Capitity		-#-
gnature		Capacity		
	ELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION			
- JE	SLIER (GRATIOR) ENFORMATION	BU	YER (GRANTEE) INFORM	1ATRON
	Lincoln County Treasurer			
		Print Nan # Michael	G . Jo Lyn Fogliani, husba	nd 1 mg
	F.O. Box 416	Address I'U Koi	( HGO joint	CHANGE
	Pioche	City 1' oclu		
atc <u>Nevada</u>	Zip 89043	State N/V	Zip 89043	11.
	/ /			
Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	RDING (REQUIRED IF NO	T BUYER OR SELLER)	
. Name		P #		
ldress		Esc. #	<del>   </del>	
ty		State:	Zip	
	(As a public record, this for	m may be recorde: / microfilm	ned)	
	` ·			
				1